PRODUCT TO A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

CATA TRIBLA METALAN COMPANION POR CONTRACTOR

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

Form I

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

RSONAL INFORMATION	
ME: INOUE, Mankichi	
ME ADDRESS: Billere	st, B. C.
ACTOR ATTOM MUMBER	09292 SEX: (M) AGE: 57
CUPATION: LOCKET	
off any business or businesses car	ried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in thip, give partner's name.)
(thership with anyone; if partners	Lumber Company, Billcreat, B. C.
ARRIED? Yes	
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAN	Φ - 2011 - 1
	BAND: Billerest, B. C.
IAMES OF ANY LIVING CH	IILDREN:
DDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars gives
1. LOCATION AND DESCI	RIPTION:
	IER IMPROVEMENTS:
2 BUILDINGS AND OTH	
3. INSURANCE (Give par	rticulars; state where policies are)
4. TAXES (Amount and w	bere payable)
等可能是可能用的重要。 第一次,可能是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	cluding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
S ENCUMBRANCES (In	
6. OCCUPANCY AND L	EASES (If vacant so state)

CIVIN ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
3. CIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
Located at the above dwelling and garage, Hillerest, B. C. 1941 Dodge Sedan D. 195. Serial No. 217-942511, Engine No. 1266 C: Speedometer 7469. In quetody at Willows Perk, Victoria, B. C.
Lemps \$50.00, 2 Hice Pote \$20.00, Dishes Bto., \$100.00; This squipment
Company Camp, 4 miles M.W. of the Mill and 1000 ft. M.W. of the river close to the track. 44 Mattresses \$158.00, 48 Lamps, \$240.90 6 Gas
I Cook Stove \$100.00, 12 Heaters \$120.00, located at Hillerest Lumber
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS. L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS FOWN:
5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid),
* SIVIE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: Free
2 LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. Hillerest Lumber Company, Hillerest, B. C
the treek, (drop siding with ter paper roof), Hillorest, B. C.
L. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. FORE TOOM SWELLING and Sarage, No. 35 neer
STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
8 IE EVEN IVAD SIVIE CROPS SOWN
A STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

r File No. 13271	
	in Block Letters)
Control of the contro	
egistration No. 09292	Male - Female Age Jan. 14. 1885 (Check)
ormer Address <u>Hillcrest, B. C.</u>	. (Home of "amily: 439 Powell St., City)
Employed by Hill	lcrest Lumber, Co.
ate Evacuated 1/5/1/2	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check)
cesent Address Slocan B. C.	
arried - Single (Omeok)	Name of Nusband
ame of Mother Deceased	
ames of Children under 16	
equested by R. P. Alexander	Registered with Custodian Yes (Yes or No)
iditional Information He is to	he father of Biroshi INOUYE, Police registrat
	e . House & store.

MEMORANDUM

To: File 13271

May 3, 1944.

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: INOUYE, Mankichi - Reg. 09292

ABUTE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

CAR

194 Dodge Sedan No. V2

\$1475.00

License No. (42) 21-203

Sold to: Northern Petroleum Corp. Ltd.

Selling Price: \$1200.00.

Date: November 17, 1942.

Herker

Title Res. 13071

15, 26, 1967.

RE: Br. and Bro. Sention THOMY. Box. Nov. 09292 A 09392

Bert.	Tot. 09292 A 09352	
DESTARED by Mrs. HOUSE to How 15/42	DESIGNATION OF SERVICE STATES	SOLD DISPOSITION
2 beds, complete with symbols & matureses	A T to	es matifress hite bed tress Jas,20/44
3 baxes condries	1 box kitchen goods)sold: 1 backet croc kery 1 box miss. 1 book olina 1 book books oroot ketale & rope	Jan. 20/44
DECEMBED BY MR. THOUSE	Oustodies Melease On File of Fra ISOUR for seming machine - no sectual receipt from the D.C.S.G. for same showing it was shipped, but as she has made no further request for it, we say assume it was shipped.	120 73.57
A cook store 12 hosters A matrones 43 lamps 6 gas kamps)	1 Mobacy range 1 range boller 1 doed Chaer heater 2 berrel heater stows 13 cot mattreepes - 1 mattrees sold not inventoried, but 1 box lamps so	NA *
We thoughted bill for re- morting range, toiler 4 all plumbing fixtures from how of INCERS to storage) 1 pressure tank 2 hockey sticks 2 roof jacks	Jan. 23/AA
	4 boxes bolts & filtings - sold 3 boxes har I bile mattocks	duere Jen.20/44 Jen. 20/44

Jone 2014 1 bile tools - sold: 2 axes 1 pecyle 1 aunt book 6 ploks 3 himm eve (Constitut to Insurance agents, is a published a Co. bid., Mrs. Minima and in charge of the Milliarest Store - these goods rould therefore be part of the store of the Store) The above Separable 2: Secretical to be its secondance to the the information

AND STOP & SHOW mustant likeum (09292 E-1012 (1022) Any information you can surply in regard to shipments made to cannot purpose will be expressated. Tale family formerly recided at Hillcreet, B. C. On April 7, 1945, Bro. Home PHIST, edgeed a Contact on Salence requesting chipment of two secting eachines, one of these was for Bro. Reason HISTOR, Bug. Bostypids. The goods were stated to be stared at Br. Rais tength broken, Brown, B. C., and were to be skipped to Sloven, B. C. On Autil 6, 1943, Miss Margaret Missis INCID, signed a Custodian equating delymint of a trust, stated to be stored at Millerost many, sure of Mrs. George Grant, Duncan, S. C. e requesting thi Danie and the sale requests for subject from in our records, fours truly,

The following chartels were cold by public suction by bucken less on Tanatr 20, 1924.

	\$1.30
I for lighteray	. 20
1 for Handing V	1.00
Cortico & Tope V	.25
S Combra v	5.05
Alektrone V	.50
/ D Techny etickeY	50
L Decite V	1.0
	1.79
Licot Teet V	149
A formal floatery	7.00
I Procesure Table V	15.00
The Paris State College & Pillings	120
/I Period Doubs /	1400
*1 Dog & motheres (Thite)V	
1 lease and & matteress V	2.00
(1 Draws and A markings V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V	122,00
v Nathary Renge (Lide Mesing)	4.00
Y Clinkle Mutteress V	
Model: 4	7113,430
Less Expenses: (Edvertisings 1.02	9 27.12
10-130 · 7.87	
Net Proceeds Credited:	\$ 80.70

Members of Gustedian Staff Present. Mr. R. M. Anderson Extracted from Auctioneering list No. Dames 3 Remarks. File No. 1921

Date Jane 20th 1964

SUMMARY

Reme: Dubuya dalla

kidrese: Billionet

(1) - We have today moved to suction room at Dobats of State as effects as per enclosed list at a total cost of State as per attacked bill.

(2) - We have also goved the personal effects as per attended let to exceed at the control waste they will remain watel collect for fost of moving is included in bill above.

(C) - We have sold to the tenant erticles as per attached list at a for which herewith cheque or cash.

(4) - efter the above transactions, the following important charteges were noticed between the original inventory as taken by this office, and the effects electuated for as above:

Contractor of the Contractor o

The tenent gave us the following explanations

SUMMARY Theore as per enclosed list at a total cost of a second star at a total cost of a second seco (2) - He have also moved the personal effects as per attached let to storage at any serious where they will remain until called for. Gost of moving is included in bill above. 1) - We have sold to the tenent articles as per attached list to the for which herewith cheque or cash. 1) - After the above transactions, the following important bortages were noticed between the original inventory as taken y this office, and the effects accounted for as above:

. The tenant gave us the following explanation:

CHURCHEN DOOST BOOK

Exterblished 1898 J. H. Whittome & Co., Limited APR 24 1943 Real Estate, Financial and Insurance Agents Bonds and Stocks 108 - Sm.l VICTORIA STANCH 1912 BROAD STREET April 22, 1943. 115564 Manager, Insurance Department, Office of the Custodian. 506 Royal Bank Bldg. . Vancouver, B. C. Your File No. 8202 and 5487 Re: Union Marine Policy #74382 - J. N. Inouye Dear Sir: In reply to your letter of the 17th inst., we find that there is no registration number shown on the effects of J. N. Inouye. We have investigated this from several angles and find that there are quite a number of people with this name. After eliminating several possibilities we conclude that Jack N. Inouye is Mankishi Inouye, as we understand his nickname was Jackie, and that he lived at Millcrest Lumber Company. His wife, who is known as Mrs. Jackie Phouye, was in charge of the Hillcrest store, and we understand that it is the effects of this family that are insured under the above policy. As a further check, the address shown on the label is 439 Powel St., Vancouver, B. C. If this does not give you the necessary information, please let us know, and we will make further investigations. Yours faithfully. J. H. WHITTOME & CO., LIMITED

6202 and 5487

April 17, 1943.

Mesers. J. H. Phittore & Co., Ltd., Duncan, B. C.

Dear Sirst

Re: Union Marine Policy No. 74382, Josuice, INCUYE and Tomojire INCUYE.

I wish to seknowledge your letter of April 12th containing some further information about the name of the assured under the above numbered policy and also enclosing a new wording for the policy and your explanation about the removal permit which had been insued in error. I am sorry to say that we are still unable to relate this policy to the proper file in this office.

Joseph BOUYE, File Bo. 5487, Registration Bo. 39328, is a man she reported his age to be 66 years. His home address was shown as Tayo Lumber Company at Paldi, B. C. This man was retired apparently and lived with his son.

The son's hame was Tomojiro INCUTE, File No. 8202, Registration No. 09180. He was a num 42 years of age and his address was given as the Mayo Lumber Company, Paldi, B. C., but I believe he sened a dwelling in lumean, the Legal Description of which was shown as Lot 12, Block 18, Plan 2070, Qualicum District.

It would be of astorial assistance in finding out what person this insurance should be charged to if you could let us know where the furniture and other personal off ats covered under this policy had been prior to being moved to storage at the location shown on the above numbered policy.

Incidentally the bill that originally came to this office covering the premium on this policy showed the mame as being <u>U. DYCUYE</u> and gave the Registration No. as <u>O'NEO</u> which, as you will see by

SEC MYE

8. M. Gibson, .f. andreani.

'Arnay samol

I am sorry to cause you extra sork and hope we will be shie to clear this matter up in the near future.

referring to a former persgraph, that Registration Number belongs to Tomoitro INCOUNE.

FIRE - AUTOMOBILE - CASUALTY The Union Marine & General Insurance Co., Ltd. of Liverpool, England Duncan B. C. J. H. WHILLOME & CO. LIMITED REGIDENT ASKNTS 12th April 1943. EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd APR 15 1943 The Manager. Insurance Department. Office of the Custodian. File No. 506 Royal Bank Building Vencouvez. B. C. Your file 8202 & 5487. Deer Sir, re Enion Marine Policy 7/4382. In reply to your letter of the 7th inst., we find that the name shown on the goods that were insured under this policy is "Jackie N. Inouye" We would suggest that this is the English mackmane for "Josuke" which is a habit, we believe, meny Japanese adopt. As to the second paragraph, we regret that when the policy was prepared in the Company Office there was a mix up in the map references and the goods were insured primarily at the wrong location. We pointed this out to them and asked for a new wording to be attached to the policy. Unfortunately a removal permit was issued instead which is the cause of your present query. We have now had them issue a new wording and we would suggest that you remove the present original wording and removal permit and ettach the new wording in its place. We regret that this oversight occurred. Lours faithfully, JJ. H. WHITTOME & CO LIMITED. per. Channe

April 7, 1943. Messrs. J. H. Whittome & Company, Duncan, B. C. Dear Sirs: Re: Union Marine Policy #74382. Purther to our letter of March loth and also replying to yours of the 23rd which we acknowledge along with a copy of the above numbered policy. In checking up we find that the original policy that you sent to us on January 21st was filed under So. 5487. Josuke INCUYE. This policy orginally covered for \$300.00 on household furniture contained in a building located at Number 135 on the North Side of Kenneth Street in the City of Duncan and I cannot see any relationship between the chattels covered at that address with anything belonging to Josuke INCOYE, File No. 5487 or Tomoliro INCOYE. Pile No. 8202. The policy as you see by your records is written in the name of J. N. Incuye. I wonder would it be possible for you to give us any other information to enable us to identify this J. N. Incure so that we may be able to pay the premium owing and charge it to the proper individual. Yours truly, S. M. Gibson. Insurance Department. SHO: MAD

information,

Trusting this will give you the necessary

Yours faithfully. J. H. WHITTOUR & CO LINETED.

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION SOS ROYAL BANK BLDG., PHONE PACIFIC 6131 HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.C. March 10th, 1943. Mr. Mankichi INCUYE, #09292 Slocen, D. C. Our No. V2 Deer Sir: Re: Motor Vehicles Your Dodge Sedan which was surrendered to the Authorities, has been \$1,200,00 sold for Charges against your car were as follows: Liens Administrative Expenses \$41.36 \$ 1158.64 The Balance thereafter remaining of has been placed to your credit in our trust account. Yours truly, Specified Articles Department.

13271. . December 19, 1942. Bloom, B.C. Dear Sir, On November 13th we sent you three copies of the "JP" Declaration Form, asking you to complete these and return two copies to this office, but so far we have received no reply. As this matter is important, will you kindly complete the forms at your earliest convenience and return them to us. Your prompt attention to this will be appreciated. Yours truly, D. M. Chope. Administration Department. DMC.

USED CAR APPRAISAL RECORD

M KORDIN	rea)	tandii.	mercal contracts	-	311112
17 196					: 8
					7 B

	Marie 1	Make
		99494
Belly & Fieder		ustle D19
		Bedy Style
		bdon.
Padister Flankow 9	125	Wil Drive
		Year
Moto & Kick Pada University		41
Motor Expense Class 1145		License
Transmission !		21.203
Pear Axie Universal Joints		
Carlot Carlot		Serial
Steering		9423311
Brokes S.C.		
Tighten Up		Mileage
Control of the second		7478
Wash & Clean Motor.	3 50	
Clean Interior	2 00	Remarks
Oil & Grosse, Change	4 50	
Oil & Check Over	TENTO.	
	P AND SERVICES	

Appraised By Allowance only.

For immediate acceptance only.

Storicza - Robits - transcribers forms Library

9136

aceyander LEGINARY COMESTAL PROPERTY LUMBER MANUFACTURERS C. STONE DUNCAN, B.C. November 10th., 1942. STATE OF THE ASSESSMENT Department of The Secretary of State, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C. Gentlemen: Re: File No. 13271 - Mankichi Inouye We are in receipt of yours of the 7th. and the following are the Inouye's that we had working for us-Hifuko Inouye 11949 Yoshiki Inouye / 3 3 6/ -Donald Inouye \$219 Jack Inouye/ 7658 It is possible the two latter had Japanese first names, but on our records here they were always shown under the names given above. Yours truly, HILLCREST LUMBER COMPANY LIMITED. J. A. C. Drew, Manager. JACD/MR